SPONSOR: Michael Opinker 5thDistrict Councilman

RESOLUTION NO. R13

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING RON LUBAS TO THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS BOARD

WHEREAS, The Hammond Common Council has two appointments under Ordinance #9338, for the Hammond Electrical Contractors Board, and

WHEREAS, Such appointments are initially for two years, with possibility of re appointment, and

WHEREAS, a vacancy exists on the Electrical Contractors Board and the Hammond Common Council, wishes to appoint, Ron Lubas to that vacancy; and

WHEREAS, Ron Lubas, when appointed, will hold this position until April, 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of Hammond as follows: that Ron Lubas is appointed to serve as one of the Hammond Common Council's appointment to the Hammond Electrical Contractors Board and is in all respects appointed by the Common Council of the City of Hammond. This Resolution revokes and supersedes any other appointments made by the Council to this Board.

RESOLVED this 25th day of April, 2016.

ROBERT J. GOLEC, City Clerk /s/